

1 Page 2-line 9 Delete "fifty thousand dollars (\$50,000.00)"  
2 and insert "ten thousand dollars  
3 (\$10,000.00)".  
4

5 Page 3-line 6 Delete "fifty thousand dollars (\$50,000.00)"  
6 and insert "ten thousand dollars  
7 (\$10,000.00)".  
8

9 Page 4-line 16 After "more" insert "cost".  
10

11 Page 5-line 3 After "section." insert "The forms shall  
12 require, and allow space for, all bidders to  
13 disclose and certify, under penalty of  
14 perjury, any business connection to any state  
15 officer or employee and any familial  
16 relationship as spouse, child, sibling or  
17 parent residing as a member of the same  
18 household in the principal place of residence  
19 of any state officer or employee. Information  
20 disclosed on a form under this subsection  
21 shall not be the determining factor in the bid  
22 process.".  
23

24 Page 5-line 6 Delete "fifty thousand".  
25

26 Page 5-line 7 Delete "dollars (\$50,000.00)" and insert "ten  
27 thousand dollars (\$10,000.00)".  
28

29 Page 6-line 13 Delete "(F)," and insert "(E), (viii),".  
30

31 Page 7-line 8 Delete the Senate standing committee amendment  
32 (HB0050SS0001/AE) to this line; strike "twenty  
33 thousand dollars".  
34

35 Page 7-line 9 Delete the Senate standing committee amendment  
36 (HB0050SS0001/AE) to this line; strike  
37 "(\$20,000.00)" and insert "ten thousand  
38 dollars (\$10,000.00)".  
39

40 Page 7-line 17 Strike "twenty thousand dollars".  
41

42 Page 7-line 18 Strike "(\$20,000.00)" and insert "ten thousand  
43 dollars (\$10,000.00)".  
44

1 Page 9-line 9 Delete "fifteen thousand dollars  
2 (\$15,000.00)" and insert "ten thousand dollars  
3 (\$10,000.00)".  
4  
5 Page 10-line 4 Delete "without" and insert "with".  
6  
7 Page 10-line 6 Delete "twenty-five thousand dollars  
8 (\$25,000.00)" and insert "ten thousand dollars  
9 (\$10,000.00)".  
10  
11 Page 10-line 14 Delete ", except as otherwise provided in this  
12 subparagraph".  
13  
14 Page 10-line 16 Delete "without".  
15  
16 Page 10-line 17 Delete "the approval of the governor or the  
17 governor's designee".  
18  
19 Page 10-line 19 Delete "twenty-five thousand dollars  
20 (\$25,000.00)" and insert "ten thousand dollars  
21 (\$10,000.00)".  
22  
23 Page 11-line 9 Delete "fifteen thousand dollars".  
24  
25 Page 11-line 10 Delete "(\$15,000.00)" and insert "ten thousand  
26 dollars (\$10,000.00)"; reinsert stricken  
27 "governor or".  
28  
29 Page 11-line 11 Delete "principal representative or the  
30 principal".  
31  
32 Page 11-line 12 Delete "representative's" and insert "the  
33 governor's".  
34  
35 Page 11-line 15 Delete "fifteen thousand dollars  
36 (\$15,000.00)" and insert "ten thousand dollars  
37 (\$10,000.00)".  
38  
39 Page 11-lines 20 through 22 Delete entirely.  
40  
41 Page 12-line 9 Delete "fifteen thousand dollars  
42 (\$15,000.00)" and insert "ten thousand dollars  
43 (\$10,000.00)".  
44  
45 Page 12-lines 13 through 23 Delete entirely.  
46  
47 Page 13-lines 1 through 7 Delete entirely.

Page 13-after line 7      Insert:

"(viii) Supervise and approve disposition by sale or trade-in of all agencies' property which has been deemed to be no longer cost effective to the state. Real property in excess of forty (40) acres in one (1) tract or valued at ~~fifteen thousand dollars (\$15,000.00)~~ ten thousand dollars (\$10,000.00) or more shall not be disposed of at less than current appraised value as authorized in accordance with rules of the state building commission. No other property shall be disposed of at less than fair market value either for cash or in exchange for credit upon purchase of new property. All sales shall be public and based upon adequate notice except that state owned motor vehicles may be sold at public or dealer auction and except that for the first thirty (30) days after acquisition, any personal property may be made available to those entities qualifying under federal surplus property guidelines through the state surplus property warehouse. The proceeds of sale, less costs of sale, shall be remitted to the treasurer for the benefit of the fund from which the property was purchased. This paragraph shall not apply to, nor shall the department or the state building commission approve or supervise the disposition of land by the state transportation commission;".

Page 17-line 14      Strike "may" and insert "shall".

Page 19-line 17      Strike "and less".

Page 19-line 18      Strike line through "(\$25,000.00)".

Page 19-line 22      Strike "twenty-five thousand dollars (\$25,000.00)" and insert "ten thousand dollars (\$10,000.00)".

Page 20-line 8      In the Senate standing committee amendment (HB0050SS0001/AE) to this line, delete "fifty thousand dollars (\$50,000.00)" and insert "ten thousand dollars (\$10,000.00)".

Page 24-after line 4      Insert:

**"Section 3.** W.S. 9-2-1016(b)(iv)(F) is repealed."

Page 24-line 6      Delete "**Section 3.**" and insert "**Section 4.**".

Page 24-line 18      Delete "**Section 4.**" and insert "**Section 5.**".

1 Page 24-line 21 Delete "**Section 5**" and insert "**Section 6.**".  
2 JAMES